

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Brakke Dam Access Area, Parking Area Drainage Improvements, Lyman County, SD, Project No. Brak18Mt

Bid Opening Date: September 6, 2018, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				Anderson Contractors		Jeremy Thomas Construction		Morris, Inc.		R P & H	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
1.01	Unclass. Excavation/Salvage	CY	85	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$8.25	\$701.25	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
1.02	Unclass. Excavation/Disposal	CY	190	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$7.50	\$1,425.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00
1.03	Type B Drainage Fabric F&I	SqYd	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,200.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
1.04	4"Ø HDPE Drainage Tubing F&I	LF	620	\$13.50	\$8,370.00	\$4.25	\$2,635.00	\$26.50	\$16,430.00	\$12.00	\$7,440.00
1.05	Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	350	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00
1.06	Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	320	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$24.00	\$7,680.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$19.00	\$6,080.00
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SqYd	340	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.75	\$2,975.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.50	\$510.00
1.08	Type 2 Erosion Blanket F&I	SqYd	340	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.65	\$1,921.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00
1.09	Misc. Shaping	CY	85	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$7.00	\$595.00
1.10	Misc. Placement-Spalls Bedding	CY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
1.11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$106,555.00</b>		<b>\$38,237.25</b>		<b>\$85,100.00</b>		<b>\$39,800.00</b>	

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Brakke Dam Access Area, Parking Area Drainage Improvements, Lyman County, SD, Project No. Brak18Mt

Bid Opening Date: September 6, 2018, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				Sharpe Enterprises		Wheelhouse Plumbing			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
1.01	Unclass. Excavation/Salvage	CY	85	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00		
1.02	Unclass. Excavation/Disposal	CY	190	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$32.00	\$6,080.00		
1.03	Type B Drainage Fabric F&I	SqYd	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.06	\$1,648.00		
1.04	4"Ø HDPE Drainage Tubing F&I	LF	620	\$18.00	\$11,160.00	\$3.50	\$2,170.00		
1.05	Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	350	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00		
1.06	Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	320	\$28.00	\$8,960.00	\$34.00	\$10,880.00		
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SqYd	340	\$8.50	\$2,890.00	\$2.50	\$850.00		
1.08	Type 2 Erosion Blanket F&I	SqYd	340	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$4.50	\$1,530.00		
1.09	Misc. Shaping	CY	85	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$9.50	\$807.50		
1.10	Misc. Placement-Spalls Bedding	CY	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00		
1.11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$61,913.00</b>		<b>\$45,640.50</b>		